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BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of

Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland

Electric Illuminating Company and U
The Toledo Edison Company for C
Approval of a Market Rate Offer to Case No. 09-906-EL-SSO ()
Conduct a Competitive Bidding O
Process for Standard Service Offer

Electric Generation Supply,

Accounting Modifications Associated

with Reconciliation Mechanism, and

Tariffs for Generation Service
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MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF
MORGAN E. PARKE

L MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Section 4901-1-08(B) of the Commission’s rules, Anne M. Juterbock, an
attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio, hereby moves the Commission to permit
Motgan E. Parke to appear and participate as counsel for the FirstEnergy Solutions Associates in
the above-captioned case. The basis for this motion is set forth in the following Memorandum in
Support.

II. MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT

Mr. Parke is an attorney who is employed by FirstEnergy Service Company. Mr. Parke is
licensed to practice law by the Supreme Court of the State of New York and by the Supreme
Judicial Court of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. On information and belief, Mr. Parke is
an attorney in good standing in both of these jurisdictions.

The Supreme Court of Ohio has granted corporate practitioner status to Mr. Parke for the
2009-201 1 biennium, and has assigned attorney number 0083005. |
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Mr. Parke has participated in proceedings addressing energy and utility matters in various
state and federal jurisdictions over many years, including in front of this Commission on behalf
of FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. in Case No. 08-935-EL-SSQ. As an attorney employed by
FirstEnergy Service Company, Mr. Parke represents FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. and its
associate companies before the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, and in other
jurisdictions.

Ill.  CONCLUSION

For these reasons, the Commission should grant the above Motion for Admission Pro Hac

Vice.

Respectfully submitted,

Anse M, Toterdock ,,pe/-wﬁ/zmﬁm,

Anne M. Juterbock. (0079637) TR
FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

phone: (330) 384-6550

facsimile (330) 384-3875
ajuterbock(@firstenergvcorp.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Mortion for Admission Pro Hac Vice was
served upon the following parties on the attached Service List this 25™ day of November, 2009

by first class mail, postage prepaid.

Morgga E. Farke . perdothorsat
Morgah’ E. Parke \?S IMI



SERVICE LIST

Case No. 09-906-EL-SSO

Ohto Energy Group (OEG)
Michael L. Kurtz

David F. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

dboehm@BK Llawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

Ohio Consumers' Counsel
Jeffrey L. Small

Gregory J. Poulos

Richard C. Reese

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485

small@occstate.oh.us
poulos(@occ.state.oh.us

Direct Energy Services, LLC

M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP
52 East Gay Street

P. O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mbhpetricoffi@vorys.com

smhoward@vorys.com

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC
Cynthia Fonner Brady

Senior Counsel

550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, I, 60661

cynthia.brady@constellation.com

Industrial Energy Users (IEU)
Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Joseph M. Clark

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 Bast State Street, 17™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com

Imcalister@mwnemh.com
jclark@mwnemh.com

Thomas J. O'Brien
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215

tobrien@bricker.com

Nucor Steel, Marion, Inc.

Garrett A, Stone

Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W.

8" Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
mkl@bbrslaw.com

gas@bbrslaw.com

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

David I, Fein

Vice President, Energy Policy - Midwest
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

david.fein@constellation.com
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Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council
(NOPEC)

Matthew W. Warnock

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215
mwarnock@bricker.com

Glenn S. Krassen

Bricker & Eckler LIP

1375 East Ninth Street, Suite 1500
Cleveland, OH 44114
gkrassen(@bricker.com

Ohio Hospital Association
Richard Sites

155 East Broad Street, 15" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3620

ricks@ohanet.org

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
Ray Strom

Tammy Turkenton

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215
Ray.Strom@puc.state.oh.us

Tammy. Turkenton@puc.state.oh.us

The City of Cleveland

Robert J. Triozzi, Director of Law
Steven L. Beeler

City of Cleveland Dept. of Law
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106
Cleveland, OH 44114
RTriozzi@city.cleveland.oh.us
SBeeler@city.cieveland.oh.us

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
(OPAE)

David C. Rinebolt, Trial Attorney
Colleen L. Mooney

231 West Lima Street

P. O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@aol.com

cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com

Kroger Co.

John W. Bentine

Mark S. Yurick

Matthew S. White

Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
jbentine@cwslaw.com

myurick@cwslaw.corn

mwhite@@cwslaw.com

Direct Energy Services, LLC

Teresa Ringenbach

5400 Frantz Road, Suite 250

Dublin, OH 43016
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com

The Ohio Environmental Council

Nolan Moser, Staff Attomey

Director of Energy and Clean Air Programs
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212-3449

nmoser@theOEC.org

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC
Michael D. Dortch

Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC
65 East State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, OH 43215

mdortch@kravitzllc.com

Douglas M. Mancino

McDermott Will & Emery LLP
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218
dmancino@mwe.com

Lance M. Keiffer

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
711 Adams Street, 2nd Floor
Toledo, OH 43604

keiffer@co.lucas.ch.us

Gregory K. Lawrence
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
28 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
glawrence@mwe.com
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Steven Huhman

Vice President

Morgan Stanley

2000 Westchester Avenue

Purchase, NY 10577

Steven. Huhman@morganstanlev.com

Amy B. Spiller

Duke Energy Business Services, Inc.
221 East Fourth Street

25ATII

Cincinnati, OH 45202
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com

James W. Burk

Arthur E. Korkosz

Mark A Hayden

Ebony L. Miller

FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
burkj@firstenergycorp.com
korkosza@firstenergycorp.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
clmiller@firstenergycorp.com

James F. Lang

Laura C. McBride

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114

jlang@calfee.com
Imcbride{@calfee.com

David A. Kutik

Jones Day

North Point

901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114-1190
dakutik@jonesday.com
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